d) CIN : L18101 TG1995PLC019777 (for 1-223, Hanuman Takdi, Opp. Axis Bank Ltd., Near Ramdev Optical, Bank Street, Hyderabad - 500 095. Tel: 9441271629, 040-2476 3322 Fax: 040-2476 8877. www.trendyknitwearlimited.com Email ; trendyknitwear@gmail.com

Date: 21/10/2020

To, Manager, BSE Limited, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code: 532090

Scrip Name: VANDANA

Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 30th September, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the above captioned subject under the Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate certifying physical and electronic share transfer facility maintained by Company's RTA, duly signed by Compliance Officer and Authorized Representative of RTA for quarter ended on 30th September, 2020.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully For Vandana Knitwear Limited

Mukesh Gadiya Managing Director





To, BSE Limited Listing Dept/Dept. of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 532090

Symbol: VANDANA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period April 01, 2020 to September 30, 2020 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

We request you to take this certificate on record.

For Vandana Knitwear Limited Es m In

Mukesh Gadiya Managing Director

For Link Intime India Pvt. Limited

09th October, 2020

00 Authorised Signatory

